Hampshire Hogs CC - 1st XI Vs Apple Growers

Type Friendly Rules Type  Standard
Ground Warnford Date 2021
Toss Hampshire Hogs CC - 1st XI won the toss and elected to bat Start Time 11:00
Highlights:

Hampshire Hogs CC 1st XI Innings

9.3 Hampshire Hogs CC 1st XI: 50 runs in 9.3 overs, 37 minutes, 16 extras

11.3 2nd Wicket: 50 runs in 58 balls, 34 minutes, O J D Kelly 20 (30), Kumo Sharma 16 (28), 14 extras
21.6 Hampshire Hogs CC 1st XI: 100 runs in 22.0 overs, 84 minutes, 22 extras

23.2 2nd Wicket: 100 runs in 130 balls, 80 minutes, O J D Kelly 40 (65), Kumo Sharma 40 (65), 20 extras
25.6 O J D Kelly: 50 runs in 80 balls, 95 minutes (8x4)

34.2 Hampshire Hogs CC 1st XI: 150 runs in 34.2 overs, 124 minutes, 22 extras

39.6 3rd Wicket: 50 runs in 65 balls, 34 minutes, O J D Kelly 18 (30), Oli Brookes 31 (35), 3 extras
43.5 Hampshire Hogs CC 1st XI: 200 runs in 43.5 overs, 155 minutes, 25 extras

46.6 O J D Kelly: 100 runs in 145 balls, 165 minutes (15x4)

50.2 Hampshire Hogs CC 1st XI: 250 runs in 50.2 overs, 181 minutes, 32 extras

Apple Growers Innings

12.1 Apple Growers: 50 runs in 12.1 overs, 48 minutes, 8 extras
20.7 Apple Growers: 100 runs in 21.0 overs, 75 minutes, 23 extras
28.1 Apple Growers: 150 runs in 28.1 overs, 100 minutes, 25 extras
29.1 Marc Rogers: 50 runs in 55 balls, 50 minutes (10x4)

Result Summary
Result : Hampshire Hogs CC - 1st XI - Won

Hampshire Hogs CC - 1st XI Apple Growers
Score 289-8 dec (55.1 overs) 'b''t' 179 all out (37.4 overs)
Total Points 0 0
Hampshire Hogs CC
Batting
Name How Out Bowler Runs
O J D Kelly st Mark Dunn b Chris Pratt 100
CalLHil ct Tom Rooke b Charlie Campbell 1
Kumo Sharma ct Jack Foot b Rob Dunning 47
Oli Brookest lbw b Chris Pratt 46
E B R Talbot not out 32
Jude Wright Ibw b Tom Rooke 17
Tom White st Mark Dunn b Rob Dunning 5
Jonathan Harber ct Jack Foot b Tom Rooke 1
R G Brereton ct Marc Rogers b Rob Dunning 5
Khajit Sharma not out 0
C P C Parkinson* did not bat
Extras b (6), Ib (2), w (18), nb (9) 35
Total 289

Wickets 8 dec

* = Captain, T = Wicket Keeper Overs 55.1

S
(7]

oO—_0O-_2NOO~NOWU,

Saturday 11th September

6s Balls

[elolololoNololoNoRa)

146
6
82
57
21
13
5

5
5
0

Fall of Wickets : 10-1 C a L Hill (O J D Kelly-7*); 128-2 Kumo Sharma (O J D Kelly-58*); 224-3 O J D Kelly (Oli Brookes-46*); 225-4 Oli Brookes (E B R
Talbot-0*); 274-5 Jude Wright (E B R Talbot-28*); 283-6 Tom White (E B R Talbot-32*); 284-7 Jonathan Harber (E B R Talbot-32*); 289-8 R G Brereton (E

B R Talbot-32*);
* = not out batter

Bowling
Bowler Overs Maidens Runs Wickets Wides
Charlie Campbell 8 1 35 1 4
Nick Price 3 0 15 0 4
Marc Rogers 10 2 37 0 1
Tom Rooke 3 0 23 2 3
Jack Foot 6 1 27 0 3
Jo Holt 7 0 31 0 0
Rob Dunning 12.1 1 59 3 0
James Knowling 4 0 41 0 1
Chris Pratt 2 1 13 2 0
Fielding Extras/Non-bowler wickets 8 0
Total 55.1 6 289 8 16
Apple Growers
Batting
Name How Out Bowler Runs 4s
Chris Pratt ct R G Brereton b Tom White 40 6
Simon Wildbur ct Tom White b Khajit Sharma 2 0
Mark Dunn ct Khajit Sharma b R G Brereton 16 2
Marc Rogers ctCaL Hill b O J D Kelly 52 10
Nick Price run out (Oli Brookes) 20 2
James Knowling ct Jonathan Harber b E B R Talbot 4 1
Jack Foot b O J D Kelly 0 0
Jo Holt b E B R Talbot 17 3
Rob Dunning Ibw b OJD Kelly 0 0
Charlie Campbell b E B R Talbot 0 0
Tom Rooke not out 0 0
Extras b (9), w (16), nb (3) 28
Total 179

Wickets all out

* = Captain, 1 = Wicket Keeper Overs 37.4

No Balls

OO0 000N

©

6s Balls

OO0 O0OO0OO 0000

68
17
18
57
17
5
21
14
7
3
2

Fall of Wickets : 14-1 Simon Wildbur (Chris Pratt-9*); 61-2 Mark Dunn (Chris Pratt-28*); 106-3 Chris Pratt (Marc Rogers-25*); 150-4 Nick Price (Marc

Rogers-47*); 155-5 Marc Rogers (James Knowling-0*); 159-6 James Knowling (Jack Foot-0*); 179-7 Jack Foot (Jo Holt-17*); 179-8 Jo Holt (Rob

Dunning-0%); 179-9 Charlie Campbell (Rob Dunning-0*); 179-10 Rob Dunning (Tom Rooke-0%);
* = not out batter
Bowling



Bowler

Jude Wright

Khajit Sharma

Tom White

R G Brereton

C P C Parkinson

O J D Kelly

E B R Talbot

Fielding Extras/Non-bowler wickets

Total

Match Officials

Umpires Nick Holland, Graham Spink
Scorers Caroline Green
Referee

Overs Maidens

NOO-=2N==

~

Runs Wickets Wides

24
17
24
34
31
26
14
9
179

O~ WWO 2220
NOOUOTWO -~

=N

No Balls

w OO oO-~0NO



