

Hampshire Hogs CC - 1st XI Vs Apple Growers

Type	Friendly	Rules Type	Standard
Ground	Warnford	Date	Saturday 11th September 2021
Toss	Hampshire Hogs CC - 1st XI won the toss and elected to bat	Start Time	11:00

Highlights:

Hampshire Hogs CC 1st XI Innings

9.3 Hampshire Hogs CC 1st XI: 50 runs in 9.3 overs, 37 minutes, 16 extras
 11.3 2nd Wicket: 50 runs in 58 balls, 34 minutes, O J D Kelly 20 (30), Kumo Sharma 16 (28), 14 extras
 21.6 Hampshire Hogs CC 1st XI: 100 runs in 22.0 overs, 84 minutes, 22 extras
 23.2 2nd Wicket: 100 runs in 130 balls, 80 minutes, O J D Kelly 40 (65), Kumo Sharma 40 (65), 20 extras
 25.6 O J D Kelly: 50 runs in 80 balls, 95 minutes (8x4)
 34.2 Hampshire Hogs CC 1st XI: 150 runs in 34.2 overs, 124 minutes, 22 extras
 39.6 3rd Wicket: 50 runs in 65 balls, 34 minutes, O J D Kelly 18 (30), Oli Brookes 31 (35), 3 extras
 43.5 Hampshire Hogs CC 1st XI: 200 runs in 43.5 overs, 155 minutes, 25 extras
 46.6 O J D Kelly: 100 runs in 145 balls, 165 minutes (15x4)
 50.2 Hampshire Hogs CC 1st XI: 250 runs in 50.2 overs, 181 minutes, 32 extras

Apple Growers Innings

12.1 Apple Growers: 50 runs in 12.1 overs, 48 minutes, 8 extras
 20.7 Apple Growers: 100 runs in 21.0 overs, 75 minutes, 23 extras
 28.1 Apple Growers: 150 runs in 28.1 overs, 100 minutes, 25 extras
 29.1 Marc Rogers: 50 runs in 55 balls, 50 minutes (10x4)

Result Summary

Result : Hampshire Hogs CC - 1st XI - Won

	Hampshire Hogs CC - 1st XI	Apple Growers	
Score	289-8 dec (55.1 overs) 'b' 't'	179 all out (37.4 overs)	
Total Points	0	0	

Hampshire Hogs CC

Batting

Name	How Out	Bowler	Runs	4s	6s	Balls
O J D Kelly	st Mark Dunn	b Chris Pratt	100	15	0	146
C a L Hill	ct Tom Rooke	b Charlie Campbell	1	0	0	6
Kumo Sharma	ct Jack Foot	b Rob Dunning	47	7	0	82
Oli Brookes†	lbw	b Chris Pratt	46	8	0	57
E B R Talbot	not out		32	5	0	21
Jude Wright	lbw	b Tom Rooke	17	2	0	13
Tom White	st Mark Dunn	b Rob Dunning	5	1	0	5
Jonathan Harber	ct Jack Foot	b Tom Rooke	1	0	0	5
R G Brereton	ct Marc Rogers	b Rob Dunning	5	1	0	5
Khajit Sharma	not out		0	0	0	0
C P C Parkinson*	did not bat					
Extras	b (6), lb (2), w (18), nb (9)					
			35			
			Total	289		
				Wickets	8 dec	
				Overs	55.1	

* = Captain, † = Wicket Keeper

Fall of Wickets : 10-1 C a L Hill (O J D Kelly-7*); 128-2 Kumo Sharma (O J D Kelly-58*); 224-3 O J D Kelly (Oli Brookes-46*); 225-4 Oli Brookes (E B R Talbot-0*); 274-5 Jude Wright (E B R Talbot-28*); 283-6 Tom White (E B R Talbot-32*); 284-7 Jonathan Harber (E B R Talbot-32*); 289-8 R G Brereton (E B R Talbot-32*);

* = not out batter

Bowling

Bowler	Overs	Maidens	Runs	Wickets	Wides	No Balls
Charlie Campbell	8	1	35	1	4	2
Nick Price	3	0	15	0	4	0
Marc Rogers	10	2	37	0	1	0
Tom Rooke	3	0	23	2	3	0
Jack Foot	6	1	27	0	3	1
Jo Holt	7	0	31	0	0	0
Rob Dunning	12.1	1	59	3	0	0
James Knowling	4	0	41	0	1	6
Chris Pratt	2	1	13	2	0	0
Fielding Extras/Non-bowler wickets			8	0		
Total	55.1	6	289	8	16	9

Apple Growers

Batting

Name	How Out	Bowler	Runs	4s	6s	Balls
Chris Pratt	ct R G Brereton	b Tom White	40	6	0	68
Simon Wildbur	ct Tom White	b Khajit Sharma	2	0	0	17
Mark Dunn	ct Khajit Sharma	b R G Brereton	16	2	0	18
Marc Rogers	ct C a L Hill	b O J D Kelly	52	10	0	57
Nick Price	run out (Oli Brookes)		20	2	1	17
James Knowling	ct Jonathan Harber	b E B R Talbot	4	1	0	5
Jack Foot		b O J D Kelly	0	0	0	21
Jo Holt		b E B R Talbot	17	3	0	14
Rob Dunning	lbw	b O J D Kelly	0	0	0	7
Charlie Campbell		b E B R Talbot	0	0	0	3
Tom Rooke	not out		0	0	0	2
Extras	b (9), w (16), nb (3)					
			28			
			Total	179		
				Wickets	all out	
				Overs	37.4	

* = Captain, † = Wicket Keeper

Fall of Wickets : 14-1 Simon Wildbur (Chris Pratt-9*); 61-2 Mark Dunn (Chris Pratt-28*); 106-3 Chris Pratt (Marc Rogers-25*); 150-4 Nick Price (Marc Rogers-47*); 155-5 Marc Rogers (James Knowling-0*); 159-6 James Knowling (Jack Foot-0*); 179-7 Jack Foot (Jo Holt-17*); 179-8 Jo Holt (Rob Dunning-0*); 179-9 Charlie Campbell (Rob Dunning-0*); 179-10 Rob Dunning (Tom Rooke-0*);

* = not out batter

Bowling

Bowler	Overs	Maidens	Runs	Wickets	Wides	No Balls
Jude Wright	6	1	24	0	1	0
Khajit Sharma	5	1	17	1	0	2
Tom White	7	2	24	1	3	0
R G Brereton	5	1	34	1	5	1
C P C Parkinson	4	0	31	0	0	0
O J D Kelly	6.4	0	26	3	0	0
E B R Talbot	4	2	14	3	2	0
Fielding Extras/Non-bowler wickets			9	1		
Total	37.4	7	179	10	11	3
Match Officials						
Umpires	Nick Holland, Graham Spink					
Scorers	Caroline Green					
Referee						